IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-1287

LEARNING RESOURCES, INC., ET AL. PETITIONERS
V.
DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.

No. 25-250

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL., PETITIONERS
v.
V.0.S. SELECTIONS, INC., ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the MOTION FOR LEAVE TO DISPENSE WITH PREPARATION OF A JOINT
APPENDIX, via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 10" day of September 2025.

[See Attached Service List]

D. JOHN SAUER
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

September 10, 2025

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Case
Management Supervisor, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.
Thank you for your consideration of this request.
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SERVICE LIST : 24-1287 AND 25-250

Pratik Arvind Shah

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP
2001 K Street N.W.

Washington, DC 20006
PSHAH@AKINGUMP.COM

Ph: 202-887-4000

Benjamin Noah Gutman

Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301
benjamin.gutman@doj.oregon.gov
Ph: 503-378-4402

Michael W. McConnell

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, PC
1700 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006
mmcconnell@wsgr.com

Ph: 202-973-8800

Monica Joan Tranel
Tranel Law Firm

401 Washington Street
Missoula, MT 59802
mtranel@tranelfirm.com
Ph: 4069262662

Zac Morgan

Washington Legal Foundation
2009 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
zmorgan@wlf.org

Ph: 202-588-0302

Daniel William Wolff

Crowell & Moring LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW
Washington, DC 20004
dwolff@crowell.com

Ph: 202-624-2500

John Marc Wheat

Advancing American Freedom, Inc.

801 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Suite 930

Washington, DC 20004-2729
MWHEAT@ADVANCINGAMERICANFREEDOM.COM
Ph: (202) 780-4848
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